GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2801
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.03.2017

1M Campuses Abroad
2801. SHRI VENKATESH BABU T.G:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

@) whether the Government has any proposal to set up Indian Institutes of Managements (11Ms) campuses in countries abroad;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the locations identified for the same and the time by which the above proposal is likely to be implemented;

(©) whether it is also proposed to declare 1IMs as institutions of national importance; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by when the above proposal is likely to be implemented?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(@:  No, Madam.
(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.

() & (d): The Indian Institutes of Management (11Ms) Bill 2017 has been introduced in the Lok Sabha on 9" February, 2017 under which the 11Ms are declared as institutions of national importance to enable them to grant degrees to their students in the academic courses conducted by these institutes.
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